1
Catalog  9-1773439-1 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 6-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
© 2007 by Tyco Electronics Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
KILOVAC, TE Logo and Tyco Electronics are trademarks.
Other products and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their

KILOVAC LEV200 Series Contactor With 1 Form X
Contacts Rated 500+ Amps, 12-900Vdc
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number LEV200 A 4 N A A
Series:
LEV200 = 500+ Amp, 12-900Vdc Contactor
Contact Form:
A = Normally Open
H = Normally Open with Aux. Contacts.  (Option “H” requires
option “A” in Coil Wire Length and option “N” in Coil
Terminal Connector.)
Note: Other auxiliary contact forms available. Consult factory.
Coil Voltage:
4 = 12Vdc 5 = 24Vdc 6 = 48Vdc K = 72Vdc
8 = 96Vdc L = 110Vdc O = 115Vac 9 = 240Vac
Notes: Consult factory for detailed specifications and availability of
coils not listed in “Coil Data” table above.
In coil voltage codes, 115Vac is designated by the letter “O”
rather than the numeral “0.”
Coil Wire Length:
A = 15.3 in (390 mm) N = None (Requires option “A” in next step.)
Coil Terminal Connector:
N = None, stripped wires (Requires option “A” in previous step.)
A = Studs, #10-32 Threaded (Electrical connection is made to the tab
at the base of the stud.)
Note: Specify option A, stripped wires, for coil voltages > 96Vdc
Mounting & Power Terminals:
A = Bottom Mount & Male 10mm x M8 Threaded Terminals
F = Side Mount & Male 10mm x M8 Threaded Terminals
Consult factory regarding other available mountings and power terminals.
NOTE: All part numbers are RoHS compliant (and always have been).
RoHS
Ready
Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
2
Outline Dimensions
Estimated Make & Break Power Switching Ratings Electrical Load Life Ratings for Typical LEV Applications
NOTES:
1) For resistive loads with 300µH maximum inductance. Consult factory for inductive loads.
2) Estimates based on extrapolated data. User is encouraged to confirm performance in application.
3) End of life when dielectric strength between terminals falls below 50 megohms @ 500VDC.
4) The maximum make current is 650A to avoid contact welding.
100,000
10,000
1,000
100
10
1
1,000 10,000
100
10
1
Make and Break Power Switching Region Break Only Above 650A 650A
Es
tim
at
ed
 L
ife
 (C
yc
le
s)
Load Current (A)
1800 VDC 900 VDC
600 VDC
400 VDC
270 VDC
120 VDC
28 VDC